
Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall

63 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 Renault Clio 0:48:15.4 1

Second Overall

64 Gareth WHITE/Mike DICKSON RC5 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:52.2 0:36.8 2
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 63 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 1 Renault Clio 0:48:15.4 0:48:15.4
2 64 Gareth WHITE/Mike DICKSON RC5 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:52.2 0:48:52.2 0:36.8 
3 65 Tony SIMPSON/Robin HERNAMAN RC4 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:57.3 0:50:57.3 2:41.9 
4 68 Ash SLIGHTS/Matthew WHATTAM RC2 1 Toyota Yaris 0:51:17.1 0:51:17.1 3:01.7 
5 69 Adam TAYLOR/Loic DITCHBURN RC4 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:45.7 0:51:45.7 3:30.3 
6 67 Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE RC4 4 Peugeot 206 RC 0:50:39.2 1:50.0 0:52:29.2 4:13.8 
7 66 James WATTS/Emma MORRISON RC2 2 Volkswagen Polo 16v 0:55:55.8 0:55:55.8 7:40.4 
8 61 Richard SYKES/Simon TAYLOR RC5 2 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:01:09.1 1:01:09.1 12:53.7 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

61 8 GI Sykes/Boroughbridge Marina/Bathams Ales
Richard SYKES/Simon TAYLOR RC5 2 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:01:09.1 1:01:09.1 12:53.7 

62 Carquip UK & Hayburn Rock Associates Ltd
Richard ARCHER/John CONNOR RC5 Opel Corsa Engine in Service

63 1 Hydreama Uk
Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 1 Renault Clio 0:48:15.4 0:48:15.4

64 2 G A WHITE MOTORS/Wilson Signs/J W Grieve/Border
Gareth WHITE/Mike DICKSON RC5 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:52.2 0:48:52.2 0:36.8 

65 3 AVS (www.avsmotorsport.co.uk)
Tony SIMPSON/Robin HERNAMAN RC4 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:57.3 0:50:57.3 2:41.9 

66 7 WATTS Contracting/Bank of Mum and Dad
James WATTS/Emma MORRISON RC2 2 Volkswagen Polo 16v 0:55:55.8 0:55:55.8 7:40.4 

67 6 Morrisons Construction
Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE RC4 4 Peugeot 206 RC 0:50:39.2 1:50.0 0:52:29.2 4:13.8 

68 4 Swift Group Ltd/Proflex/Dmack/Team Dynamics/SRS
Ash SLIGHTS/Matthew WHATTAM RC2 1 Toyota Yaris 0:51:17.1 0:51:17.1 3:01.7 

69 5 Adam TAYLOR/Loic DITCHBURN RC4 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:45.7 0:51:45.7 3:30.3 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dalby 1

SS 3

Gale Rigg 2

SS 4
Cropton

SS 6

Langdale

Penalties

61 Richard SYKES RC5 30:25.7 6:40.6 9:37.2 14:25.6 
62 Richard ARCHER RC5 20:46.5 6:51.3 9:41.8 Engine in Service
63 Russ THOMPSON RC4 18:16.7 6:34.6 9:23.3 14:00.8 
64 Gareth WHITE RC5 18:11.0 6:38.6 9:36.1 14:26.5 
65 Tony SIMPSON RC4 18:50.4 6:57.1 10:02.7 15:07.1 
66 James WATTS RC2 19:07.3 6:51.0 9:48.3 20:09.2 
67 Steven SMITH RC4 19:07.4 6:55.8 9:56.4 14:39.6 1:50.0 
68 Ash SLIGHTS RC2 19:20.1 6:52.7 9:52.1 15:12.2 
69 Adam TAYLOR RC4 19:29.4 7:02.5 10:03.0 15:10.8 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RC2

1 68 Ash SLIGHTS/Matthew WHATTAM RC2 1 Toyota Yaris 0:51:17.1 0:51:17.1
2 66 James WATTS/Emma MORRISON RC2 2 Volkswagen Polo 16v 0:55:55.8 0:55:55.8 4:38.7 

Class RC4

1 63 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 1 Renault Clio 0:48:15.4 0:48:15.4
2 65 Tony SIMPSON/Robin HERNAMAN RC4 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:57.3 0:50:57.3 2:41.9 
3 69 Adam TAYLOR/Loic DITCHBURN RC4 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:45.7 0:51:45.7 3:30.3 
4 67 Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE RC4 4 Peugeot 206 RC 0:50:39.2 1:50.0 0:52:29.2 4:13.8 

Class RC5

1 64 Gareth WHITE/Mike DICKSON RC5 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 0:48:52.2 0:48:52.2
2 61 Richard SYKES/Simon TAYLOR RC5 2 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:01:09.1 1:01:09.1 12:16.9 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dalby 1
Fastest speed 50.97 mph

Length 15.45miles
No. Driver Time

64 White 18:11.0 
63 Thompson 18:16.7 
65 Simpson 18:50.4 
66 Watts 19:07.3 
67 Smith 19:07.4 
68 Slights 19:20.1 
69 Taylor 19:29.4 
62 Archer 20:46.5 
61 Sykes 30:25.7 

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Fastest speed 55.27 mph

Length 6.06miles
No. Driver Time

63 Thompson 6:34.6 
64 White 6:38.6 
61 Sykes 6:40.6 
66 Watts 6:51.0 
62 Archer 6:51.3 
68 Slights 6:52.7 
67 Smith 6:55.8 
65 Simpson 6:57.1 
69 Taylor 7:02.5 

SS 4 Cropton
Fastest speed 59.77 mph

Length 9.35miles
No. Driver Time

63 Thompson 9:23.3 
64 White 9:36.1 
61 Sykes 9:37.2 
62 Archer 9:41.8 
66 Watts 9:48.3 
68 Slights 9:52.1 
67 Smith 9:56.4 
65 Simpson 10:02.7 
69 Taylor 10:03.0 

SS 6 Langdale
Fastest speed 59.67 mph

Length 13.94miles
No. Driver Time

63 Thompson 14:00.8 
61 Sykes 14:25.6 
64 White 14:26.5 
67 Smith 14:39.6 
65 Simpson 15:07.1 
69 Taylor 15:10.8 
68 Slights 15:12.2 
66 Watts 20:09.2 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Dalby 1

Gravel
Length 15.45miles

No. Driver Total

64 White 0:18:11.0
63 Thompson 0:18:16.7
65 Simpson 0:18:50.4
66 Watts 0:19:07.3
68 Slights 0:19:20.1
69 Taylor 0:19:29.4
62 Archer 0:20:46.5
67 Smith 0:20:57.4
61 Sykes 0:30:25.7

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 6.06miles
No. Driver Total

64 White 0:24:49.6
63 Thompson 0:24:51.3
65 Simpson 0:25:47.5
66 Watts 0:25:58.3
68 Slights 0:26:12.8
69 Taylor 0:26:31.9
62 Archer 0:27:37.8
67 Smith 0:27:53.2
61 Sykes 0:37:06.3

SS 4 Cropton
Gravel

Length 9.35miles
No. Driver Total

63 Thompson 0:34:14.6
64 White 0:34:25.7
66 Watts 0:35:46.6
65 Simpson 0:35:50.2
68 Slights 0:36:04.9
69 Taylor 0:36:34.9
62 Archer 0:37:19.6
67 Smith 0:37:49.6
61 Sykes 0:46:43.5

SS 6 Langdale
Gravel

Length 13.94miles
No. Driver Total

63 Thompson 0:48:15.4
64 White 0:48:52.2
65 Simpson 0:50:57.3
68 Slights 0:51:17.1
69 Taylor 0:51:45.7
67 Smith 0:52:29.2
66 Watts 0:55:55.8
61 Sykes 1:01:09.1
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

63 Russ THOMPSON 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
64 Gareth WHITE 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 Richard SYKES - 1 2 - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
65 Tony SIMPSON - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - -
66 James WATTS - - - 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
67 Steven SMITH - - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -
62 Richard ARCHER - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
68 Ash SLIGHTS - - - - - 3 1 - - - - - - - -
69 Adam TAYLOR - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - - -
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 3 4 6

64 63 63 631
63 64 64 612
65 61 61 643
66 66 62 674
67 62 66 655
68 68 68 696
69 67 67 687
62 65 65 668
61 69 699
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 3 4 6

64 64 63 631
63 63 64 642
65 65 66 653
66 66 65 684
68 68 68 695
69 69 69 676
62 62 62 667
67 67 67 618
61 61 619
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